
55th Bermuda Goodwill
Round 1 Results

Team Gross
Championship

1 Eagles Nest 62 -8 BH
2 Tuckers Point Club 64 -6 TP

Essex County Club - A 64 -6 BH
Cyprian Keyes GC 64 -6 BH

5 The Kittansett Club 66 -5 MO
Bethesda CC 66 -5 PR
Essex County Club - B  65 -5 BH
The Reserve GC 65 -5 BH

9 The Watford GC 66 -4 BH
Sugarbush GC 67 -4 PR
Aspetuck Valley CC 66 -4 BH
Bedrock GC - B 66 -4 BH
St. Charles CC 66 -4 BH
The CC Of Salt Lake - B 66 -4 BH

15 Belmont Hills GC 67 -3 BH
Spring Lake GC - A 68 -3 MO
Wee Burn CC  - A 68 -3 MO
Wannamoisett CC 68 -3 PR
Georgian Bay Club - A 67 -3 TP
The Branchton C.C. 67 -3 BH
Riddells Bay G & CC 67 -3 BH

22 Winchester CC 68 -2 TP
Baltusrol GC 69 -2 PR
The Country Club - A 69 -2 PR
Dedham Country & Polo 69 -2 PR
Spring Hill CC 69 -2 MO
Silvermine GC - B 69 -2 PR
Essex County Club - C 68 -2 BH
Rosedale GC - A 68 -2 TP
Waccabuc CC 68 -2 BH
Redding CC 68 -2 TP

32 Silvermine GC - A 70 -1 PR
Winding Brook CC 69 -1 TP
The National GC - A 69 -1 TP

35 Port Royal GC - A 71 E PR
Oceanview G & CC 71 E MO
Great Lakes Tour 70 E TP
Carnegie Abbey 71 E MO
The Tuxedo Club - B 71 E PR
South Fork - A 71 E MO
South Fork - C 71 E MO
North Andover CC 71 E PR
River Creek 70 E BH
Laconia CC 70 E BH
Needham GC 70 E BH



55th Bermuda Goodwill
Round 1 Results

Team Gross
Championship

35 Lambton G & CC - B 70 E TP
47 Port Royal GC - B 72 +1 PR

Brick Landing Plantation 71 +1 BH
Farm Neck GC 72 +1 PR
Eastward Ho! - B 72 +1 PR
Laurel Creek CC 72 +1 MO
Mendham Golf & Tennis 72 +1 MO
Long Cove Club 72 +1 PR
Bakerhill GC 71 +1 BH
The Royal Montreal GC 71 +1 TP
Berkshire CC 71 +1 TP
The Lakes Golf & CC 71 +1 TP
Nassau CC 71 +1 TP

59 Beaconsfield GC 72 +2 TP
Wee Burn CC  - B 73 +2 MO
Glen Cove 72 +2 TP
The National GC - B 72 +2 TP
Lambton G & CC - A 72 +2 TP

64 Mississauga G & CC - A 74 +3 PR
Mississauga G & CC - B 74 +3 PR

66 Woodland GC 75 +4 PR
The Country Club - B 75 +4 PR
Chambersburg CC 75 +4 MO
Bayonne GC 75 +4 MO
Charles River CC 75 +4 MO
South Fork - B 75 +4 MO
Concord CC - A 74 +4 TP

73 Raleigh CC 76 +5 MO
CC Of Vermont - A 76 +5 PR
CC Of Vermont - B 76 +5 PR
Rhode Island CC 76 +5 PR
South Fork - D 76 +5 MO

78 Glen Oaks Club 76 +6 TP
Georgian Bay Club - B 76 +6 TP
Brantford G & CC 76 +6 TP

81 Spring Lake GC - B 82 +11 MO



55th Bermuda Goodwill
Round 1 Results

Team Net
Championship

1 Bedrock GC - B 57 -13 BH
2 Essex County Club - B  58 -12 BH
3 Belmont Hills GC 59 -11 BH

Eagles Nest 59 -11 BH
Aspetuck Valley CC 59 -11 BH
Cyprian Keyes GC 59 -11 BH
The Reserve GC 59 -11 BH

8 Tuckers Point Club 60 -10 TP
Wannamoisett CC 61 -10 PR
St. Charles CC 60 -10 BH
Rosedale GC - A 60 -10 TP

12 The Watford GC 61 -9 BH
The Tuxedo Club - B 62 -9 PR
Bakerhill GC 61 -9 BH
Essex County Club - A 61 -9 BH
Needham GC 61 -9 BH

17 Port Royal GC - A 63 -8 PR
The Kittansett Club 63 -8 MO
The Country Club - A 63 -8 PR
South Fork - C 63 -8 MO
Essex County Club - C 62 -8 BH
Waccabuc CC 62 -8 BH
Laconia CC 62 -8 BH
Redding CC 62 -8 TP
The CC Of Salt Lake - B 62 -8 BH
Riddells Bay G & CC 62 -8 BH

27 Brick Landing Plantation 63 -7 BH
Carnegie Abbey 64 -7 MO
Dedham Country & Polo 64 -7 PR
Silvermine GC - B 64 -7 PR
The Branchton C.C. 63 -7 BH

32 Winchester CC 64 -6 TP
Baltusrol GC 65 -6 PR
Sugarbush GC 65 -6 PR
Wee Burn CC  - A 65 -6 MO
Spring Hill CC 65 -6 MO
Long Cove Club 65 -6 PR
North Andover CC 65 -6 PR
The National GC - A 64 -6 TP

40 Port Royal GC - B 66 -5 PR
Oceanview G & CC 66 -5 MO
Bethesda CC 66 -5 PR
Spring Lake GC - A 66 -5 MO
Beaconsfield GC 65 -5 TP
Mississauga G & CC - A 66 -5 PR
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40 Rhode Island CC 66 -5 PR
South Fork - A 66 -5 MO
Silvermine GC - A 66 -5 PR
Concord CC - A 65 -5 TP
Berkshire CC 65 -5 TP
The National GC - B 65 -5 TP
Lambton G & CC - A 65 -5 TP
Lambton G & CC - B 65 -5 TP

54 Great Lakes Tour 66 -4 TP
Chambersburg CC 67 -4 MO
Farm Neck GC 67 -4 PR
Laurel Creek CC 67 -4 MO
Mississauga G & CC - B 67 -4 PR
Georgian Bay Club - A 66 -4 TP
Winding Brook CC 66 -4 TP
Nassau CC 66 -4 TP

62 CC Of Vermont - A 68 -3 PR
The Country Club - B 68 -3 PR
Glen Oaks Club 67 -3 TP
South Fork - B 68 -3 MO
The Royal Montreal GC 67 -3 TP
Glen Cove 67 -3 TP

68 Woodland GC 69 -2 PR
CC Of Vermont - B 69 -2 PR
Wee Burn CC  - B 69 -2 MO
Eastward Ho! - B 69 -2 PR
Charles River CC 69 -2 MO
Mendham Golf & Tennis 69 -2 MO
River Creek 68 -2 BH
The Lakes Golf & CC 68 -2 TP

76 Raleigh CC 70 -1 MO
77 Bayonne GC 71 E MO

Georgian Bay Club - B 70 E TP
79 South Fork - D 72 +1 MO
80 Spring Lake GC - B 73 +2 MO
81 Brantford G & CC 73 +3 TP



55th Bermuda Goodwill
Round 1 Results

Team Gross
Senior Division

1 Montebello GC 69 -2 MO
Crystal Downs CC 69 -2 PR
Eastward Ho! - A 69 -2 PR
The CC Of Salt Lake - A 68 -2 BH
Sharon CC 68 -2 BH

6 Bear Hill GC 69 -1 BH
Concord CC - B 69 -1 TP
Dublin Lake Club 69 -1 BH

9 Greenwich CC - A 71 E MO
The Tuxedo Club - A 71 E PR
Bedrock GC - A 70 E BH
Loch Lomond GC 70 E BH

13 Belfair GC 72 +1 MO
The Alpine Club 72 +1 MO
CC Of Fairfax 72 +1 PR
Beaumaris Yacht Club 71 +1 TP
Rosedale GC - B 71 +1 TP

18 Mid Ocean Club 73 +2 MO
North Shore GC 73 +2 MO
Bellewood GC 72 +2 TP

21 Brookside CC 73 +3 TP
National Varsity 74 +3 MO

23 Greenwich CC - B 76 +5 MO
24 Font Hill CC 78 +8 BH
25 Timber Lake Pointe 81 +10 MO



55th Bermuda Goodwill
Round 1 Results

Team Net
Senior Division

1 Bear Hill GC 60 -10 BH
Loch Lomond GC 60 -10 BH

3 Belfair GC 62 -9 MO
Brookside CC 61 -9 TP

5 Bedrock GC - A 62 -8 BH
Concord CC - B 62 -8 TP
Sharon CC 62 -8 BH

8 Eastward Ho! - A 64 -7 PR
Greenwich CC - A 64 -7 MO
Dublin Lake Club 63 -7 BH
The CC Of Salt Lake - A 63 -7 BH

12 Montebello GC 65 -6 MO
Crystal Downs CC 65 -6 PR
The Tuxedo Club - A 65 -6 PR
Timber Lake Pointe 65 -6 MO

16 Bellewood GC 65 -5 TP
Beaumaris Yacht Club 65 -5 TP

18 Mid Ocean Club 67 -4 MO
The Alpine Club 67 -4 MO
National Varsity 67 -4 MO

21 North Shore GC 68 -3 MO
CC Of Fairfax 68 -3 PR
Rosedale GC - B 67 -3 TP

24 Font Hill CC 68 -2 BH
25 Greenwich CC - B 70 -1 MO


